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Thank you for choosing Teslacigs! 
Please read this manual carefully prior to 
using.We are not responsible for any 
intentional damage or improper use. 
If you require any additional information or 
have any questions about the product or its 
use,   please contact us via www.teslacigs.com.

Dimension: 41.5mmΦ19*
Material: PCTG
Capacity: 1.8ML

A1 6Resistance available:  T-  coil 0. ohms
( W) best 15W-30
T-  coil 0. ohms( W- W)A2 9 best 15 25
"Easy to fill" top fill system.
Adjustable airflow system.
Recommend best choice with 25-40MG 
nicotine salt e-Liquid 
Recommend best choice with 6-12MG 
regular e-Liquid

SPECIFICATIONS

HOW TO USE
1. E-liquid�Filling
To refill the e-liquid from the top, unscrew 
the top cover anticlockwise then inject the ,�
e-liquid directly into the slot.
Note: 1. When using a new coil, fill the tank 
and let it sit for 5 minutes before firing so the 
cotton can absorb the e-liquid.
2. When filling the tank, close the bottom 
airflow completely.
3. Ensure the top cover is fully tightened 

 e-liquid inside the tank.whether

2. Replacing Coil
Unscrew the atomizer unit counterclockwise. 
Once disassembled, discard the used coil 
and replace it with a new coil. Screw 
the new coil clockwise onto the base.

3. Adjusting The Airflow
Rotate the ring on the base clockwise to 
decrease the airflow, counterclockwise to 
increase the airflow. 

1.Not to be sold to, or used by persons under 
the age of 18 years, pregnant or breastfeeding 
women, or anyone at risk of heart disease, 
depression, or asthma.
2.Keep out of reach of children and pets.
3. Do not attempt to repair the product by 
yourself as damage or personal injury may 
occur.
4. Do not leave the product in high 
temperature or damp conditions, otherwise 
it�may be damaged.
5. Do not use this product for anything other 
than it's intended purpose.
6. This product may be hazardous to health 
and contains nicotine which is addictive.
7. For people with adverse reactions after 
use of this product, it is recommended to 
stop using this device immediately and 
consult your doctor. 

WARNINGS



1. Non destiné à être utilisé par les enfants de 
moins de 8 ans, les femmes enceintes ou 
allaitantes, ou toute personne à risque de 
maladie cardiaque, 
de dépression ou d'asthme.
2. Tenir hors de la portée des enfants et des 
animaux de compagnie.
3. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit par 
vous-même car des dommages ou des 
blessures peuvent survenir.
4. Ne laissez pas le produit à haute 
température ou dans des conditions humides, 
sinon il pourrait être endommagé.
5. N'utilisez pas ce produit à d'autres fins 
que pour le vapotage.
6. Ce produit peut être dangereux pour la 
santé et contient de la nicotine qui crée 
une dépendance.
7. Pour les personnes ayant des réactions 
indésirables après l'utilisation de ce produit, 
il est recommandé d'arrêter immédiatement 
d'utiliser cet appareil et de consulter votre 
médecin.

AVERTISSEMENTS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

CITRINE 19

Merci d'avoir choisi Teslacigs!
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant 
de l'utiliser. Nous ne sommes pas responsables 
de tout dommage intentionnel ou d'une 
mauvaise utilisation.Si vous avez besoin 
d'informations supplémentaires ou avez des 
questions sur le produit ou son utilisation, 
veuillez nous contacter via www.teslacigs.com.

Dimension: Φ19*41.5mm
Matière: PCTG
Capacité: 1.8ML
Résistance disponible:  T-A1 coil 0.6ohms
( la meilleure entre 15W-30W)
T-A2 coil 0.9ohms(la meilleure entre 
15W-25W)
Système de remplissage par le haut "facile à 
remplir".
Système de flux d'air réglable.
Recommander le meilleur choix avec le 
liquide de sel de nicotine 25-40MG
Recommander le meilleur choix avec le 
liquide 6-12MG régulier

COMMENT UTILISER
1. Remplissage e-liquide
Pour recharger l'e-liquide par le haut, dévissez 
le capot supérieur dans le sens inverse des 
aiguilles d'une montre, puis injectez l'e-liquide 
directement dans la fente.
Nota: 1. Lorsque vous utilisez un nouveau 
serpentin, remplissez le réservoir et laissez-le 
reposer pendant 5 minutes avant le feu afin 
que le coton puisse absorber l'e-liquide.

2. Lorsque vous remplissez le réservoir, fermez 
complètement le flux d'air inférieur.
3. Assurez-vous que le couvercle supérieur est 
bien serré, qu'il y ait du liquide dans le réservoir.

2. Remplacement de la bobine
Dévissez l'unité de pulvérisation dans le sens 
antihoraire. Une fois démonté, jetez la bobine 
usée et remplacez-la par une nouvelle bobine. 
Vissez la nouvelle bobine dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre sur la base.

3.  Réglage du débit d'air
Tournez la bague sur la base dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre pour diminuer le débit 
d'air, dans le sens inverse pour augmenter le 
débit.

SPÉCIFICATIONS



1. Nicht zur Verwendung durch Kinder unter 
18 Jahren, schwangere oder stillende Frauen 
oder Personen mit einem Risiko für 
Herzerkrankungen, Depressionen oder 
Asthma gedacht.
2. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
und Haustieren halten.
3. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst 
zu reparieren, da dies zu Schäden oder 
Verletzungen führen kann.
4. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht bei hohen 
Temperaturen oder feuchten Bedingungen, 
da es sonst beschädigt werden könnte.
5. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht für 
andere Zwecke als nur zum Dampfen.
6. Dieses Produkt kann gesundheitsschädlich 
sein und enthält süchtig machendes Nikotin.
7. Für Personen mit Nebenwirkungen nach 
der Verwendung dieses Produkts wird 
empfohlen, dieses Gerät sofort zu beenden 
und Ihren Arzt 
aufzusuchen.

WARNUNGEN

Bedienungsanleitung
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Danke, dass Sie sich für Teslacigs entschieden 
haben!Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der 
Verwendung sorgfältig durch. Wir sind nicht 
für absichtliche Beschädigung oder 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch verantwortlich.
Wenn Sie weitere Informationen benötigen 
oder Fragen zu dem Produkt oder seiner 
Verwendung haben, kontaktieren Sie uns 
bitte über www.teslacigs.com.

Abmessungen: Φ19*41.5mm
Material: PCTG
Kapazität: 1.8ML
Widerstand vorhanden:  T-A1 Spule 0.6ohms
( am besten 15W-30W)
T-A2 Spule 0.9ohms( am besten 15W-25W)
Füllsystem "Einfach zu füllen".
Einstellbares Luftstromsystem.
Für die beste Auswahl empfehlen wir Ihnen 
25-40MG Nikotinsalz e-Liquid 
Für die beste Auswahl empfehlen wir Ihnen 
6-12MG regulärem e-Liquid

WIE BENUTZT MAN
1. E-Liquid füllen
Um e-Liquid von oben aufzufüllen, schrauben 
Sie die obere Abdeckung gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn ab und füllen Sie e-Liquid direkt 
in den Schlitz.
Hinweis: 1. Wenn Sie eine neue Spule 
verwenden, füllen Sie den Tank und lassen Sie 
ihn 5 Minuten lang still liegen, bevor Sie ihn 
benutzen, damit die Watte den e-Liquid 
aufnehmen kann.

2. Schließen Sie beim befüllen des Tanks den 
unteren Luftstrom vollständig.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die obere Abdeckung 
fest angezogen ist, egal ob e-Liquid im Tank ist.

2. Spule austauschen
Schrauben Sie den Vaper gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn ab. Nach dem Ausbau die 
gebrauchte Spule entsorgen und durch eine 
neue Spule ersetzen. Schrauben Sie die neue 
Spule im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Basis.

3. Luftstrom einstellen
Drehen Sie den Ring an der Basis im 
Uhrzeigersinn, um den Luftstrom zu 
verringern, gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um den 
Luftstrom zu erhöhen.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

http://www.teslacigs.com
http://www.teslacigs.com


1.  No está destinado a niños menores de 
18 años, mujeres embarazadas o en 
período de lactancia ni a ninguna 
persona con riesgo de 
enfermedad cardíaca, depresión o asma.
2.  Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los 
niños y las mascotas.
3.  No intente reparar el producto usted 
mismo, ya que pueden producirse daños 
o lesiones personales.
4.  No deje el producto en condiciones 
de alta temperatura o humedad, de lo 
contrario, podría ser dañado.
5.  No use este producto para otros fines, 
excepto solo para vaporizar.
6.  Este producto puede ser peligroso 
para la salud y contiene nicotina que es 
adictiva.
7.  Para las personas con reacciones 
adversas después del uso de este 
producto, es recomendable dejar de 
usar este dispositivo inmediatamente 
y consultar a su médico.

ADVERTENCIAS

MANUAL DE USUARIO

CITRINE 19

¡Gracias por elegir Teslacigs!
Por favor, lea detenidamente este manual 
antes de usar el equipo. No asumiremos 
ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier daño 
intencional o uso indebido.Para obtener más 
información o tiene alguna duda sobre 
el producto o su uso, contáctenos por 
www.teslacigs.com.

Dimensiones: Φ19*41,5mm
Material: PCTG
Capacidad: 1,8ML
Resistencia disponible: 0,6ohms para la 
bobina T-A1 (mejor 15W-30W)
0,9ohms para la bobina T-A2 (mejor 
15W-25W)
Sistema de llenado superior “fácil de llenar”.
Sistema de flujo de aire ajustable.
Mejor opción recomendada con el e-líquido 
de sal de nicotina de 25-40MG
Mejor opción recomendada con el e-líquido 
regular de 6-12MG 
Mejor opción recomendada con el e-líquido 
regular de 25-40MG

CÓMO USAR
1. Llenado de E-líquido
Para rellenar el e-líquido desde la parte 
superior, debe desenroscar la cubierta 
superior en sentido antihorario y luego 
inyectar el e-líquido directamente en la 
ranura.

Notas: 1). Cuando use una bobina nueva, 
debe llenar el tanque y dejarlo en reposo 
durante 5 minutos antes de encender, de 
modo que el algodón pueda absorber el 
e-líquido.
2). Al llenar el tanque, debe cerrar por 
completo el flujo de aire inferior.
3). Asegúrese de que la cubierta superior 
esté completamente apretada y que el 
e-líquido ya esté en el tanque.

2. Sustitución de la Bobina
Desenrosque el atomizador en sentido 
antihorario. Una vez que la bobina esté 
desmontada, deseche la usada y sustitúyala 
por una nueva. Enrosque la nueva bobina en 
sentido horario en la base.

3. Ajuste del Flujo de Aire
Gire el anillo en la base en sentido horario 
para disminuir el flujo de aire, y en sentido 
antihorario para aumentarlo.

ESPECIFICACIONES



1. Niet bedoeld voor het gebruik door 
kinderen jonger dan 18 jaar, zwangere 
vrouwen of vrouwen die borstvoeding 
geven, of iemand die risico loopt op een 
hartaandoening, depressie of astma.
2. Buiten het bereik van kinderen en 
huisdieren houden.
3. Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren, 
want dit kan schade of persoonlijk letsel 
veroorzaken.
4. Laat het product niet achter in een warme 
of vochtige omgeving, anders kan het 
beschadigd raken.
5. Gebruik dit product niet voor andere 
doeleinden, behalve enkel voor het dampen.
6. Dit product kan gevaarlijk zijn voor de 
gezondheid en bevat nicotine dat verslavend 
is.
7. Voor mensen met bijwerkingen na gebruik 
van dit product, is het raadzaam om 
onmiddellijk te stoppen met het gebruik van 
de device en uw arts te raadplegen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
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Bedankt voor uw keuze van Teslacigs!
Voor het gebruik lees deze handleiding 
zorgvuldig door. Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk 
voor eventuele opzettelijke schade of 
oneigenlijk gebruik. Als u aanvullende 
informatie nodig heeft of vragen heeft over 
het product of het gebruik ervan, neem dan 
contact met ons op via www.teslacigs.com.

Dimensie: Φ19*41.5mm
Materiaal PCTG
Capaciteit: 1.8ML
Weerstand beschikbaar:  T-A1 coil 0.6ohms
( best 15W-30W)
T-A2 coil 0.9ohms(best 15W-25W)
"Eenvoudig in te vullen" bovenop invulsysteem.
Verstelbaar luchtstroomsysteem.
Beveel de beste keuze aan met 25-40 MG 
nicotinezout e-Liquid 
Beveel de beste keuze aan met 6-12MG 
reguliere e-Liquid

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
1. E-VLOEISTOF INVULLING
Om de e-vloeistof bovenop in te vullen, 
draait u eerst de kap bovenop tegen de klok 
in los en spuit u de e-vloeistof direct in de 
opening.
Noot: 1. Wanneer u een nieuwe spoel 
gebruikt, vult u de tank en laat u deze 5 
minuten rusten voordat u begint te dampen, 
zodat het katoen de e-vloeistof kan goed 
opnemen.

2. Bij het invullen, sluit u de onderste 
luchtstroom volledig dicht.
3. Zorg dat de kap bovenop volledig is 
vastgedraaid, ongeacht of de e-vloeistof in de 
tank zit.

2. Spoel vervangen
Schroef de atomizer unit  tegen de klok in los. 
Eenmaal gedemonteerd, gooit u de gebruikte 
coil weg en vervangt u deze door een nieuwe 
coil. Schroef de nieuwe coil met de klok mee 
op de basis

3. Luchtstroom aanpassen
Draai de ring op de basis met de klok mee om 
de luchtstroom te verminderen, tegen de klok 
in om de luchtstroom te verhogen.

SPECIFICATIES

http://www.teslaogs.com


1.  Устройство не предназначено для 
использования детьми до 18 лет, 
беременными или кормящими 
женщинами и любыми лицами с 
риском болезней сердца, депрессии 
или астмы.
2.  Держите в местах, недоступных для 
детей и домашних животных.
3.  Не пытайтесь починить устройство 
самостоятельно, так как это может 
привести к повреждениям или 
травмам.
4.  Не оставляйте устройство во местах 
с высокой температурой или 
влажностью, так как это может 
повредить его.
5.  Не используйте устройство для 
других целей, кроме курения.
6.  Это устройство может быть 
опасным для здоровья и содержит 
никотин, который вызывает 
привыкание.
7.  В случае побочных реакций после 
использования устройства 
рекомендуется немедленно 
прекратить его использование и 
обратиться к врачу.

РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ
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Спасибо за выбор Teslacigs.
Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте 
настоящее руководство перед 
началом эксплуатации. Мы не несем 
ответственности за любые 
умышленные повреждения или 
ненадлежащее использование 
устройства.За дополнительной 
информацией и по любым вопросам 
о продукте и его использовании вы 
можете обращаться к нам через 
сайт www.teslacigs.com

Размеры: Φ19*41,5 мм
Материал: PCTG
Емкость: 1,8 мл
Диапазон сопротивления:  T-A1 койл 0,6 Ом
(оптимально 15-30 Вт)
T-A2 койл 0,9 Ом (оптимально 15-25 Вт)
Легкая в наполнении система наполнения 
сверху.
Регулируемый поток воздуха.
Рекомендуется использовать с курительной
 жидкостью с содержанием никотиновой 
соли 25-40 мг 
Рекомендуется использовать с 
обыкновенной курительной жидкостью 
25-40 мг

ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИЯ
1. Добавление курительной жидкости
Налейте жидкость непосредственно в 
прорезь. Для наполнения курительной 
жидкостью сверху открутите верхнюю 
крышку против часовой стрелки, после 
чего налейте жидкость непосредственно 
в прорезь.
Примечание: 1. При использовании нового 
койла наполните бак и дайте ему постоять 
5 минут перед зажиганием, чтобы хлопок 
пропитался курительной жидкостью.

2. Во время наполнения бака поток воздуха 
снизу должен быть полностью перекрыт.
3. В любое время, когда внутри бака 
находится курительная жидкость, верхняя 
крышка быть полностью закручена.

2. Замена койла
Открутите блок атомайзера против часовой 
стрелки. После демонтажа выбросьте 
старый койл и замените его на новый. 
Закрутите новый койл на основание по 
часовой стрелке.

3. Регулировка потока воздуха
Поверните кольцо на основании по часовой 
стрелке, чтобы уменьшить поток воздуха, и 
против часовой стрелки, чтобы увеличить 
его.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
ВНИМАНИЕ

http://www.teslacigs.com


1. Non è destinato all’uso dai bambini sotto 
i 8 anni, donne incinte o d'allattamento, 
oppure chiunque al rischio di malattia 
cardiaca, di depressione o di asma.
2. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e 
degli animali domestici.
3. Non tentare di riparare il prodotto da soli 
perché possa provocare danni o lesioni 
personali.
4. Non lasciare il prodotto in condizioni di 
temperatura elevata o umide, altrimenti 
potrebbe essere danneggiato.
5. Non utilizzare questo prodotto per altri 
scopi eccetto che per fumare.
6. Questo prodotto può essere dannoso per 
la salute e contiene nicotina che è inducente 
al vizio.
7. Per le persone che si sentono reazioni 
avverse dopo l'uso di questo prodotto, si 
consiglia di interrompere immediatamente 
l'uso di questo�dispositivo e di consultare il 
proprio medico.

AVVERTENZE

MANUALE UTENTE
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Grazie per aver scelto Teslacigs!
Si prega di leggere attentamente questo 
manuale prima d’uso. Non siamo responsabili 
di alcun danno intenzionato ouso improprio.
Se avete bisogno di ulteriori informazioni o 
avete domande sul prodotto o sul suo utilizzo, 
si pregadi contattarci via www.teslacigs.com

Dimensione: Φ19 * 41,5 mm
Materiale: PCTG
Capacità: 1,8 ML
Resistenza disponibile: Bobina T-A1 0,6 Ohm
(migliore utilizzo 15W-30W)
Bobina T-A2 0,9 Ohm (migliore utilizzo 
15W-25W)
“Facile da riempire” sistema di riempimento 
superiore.
Sistema del flusso d'aria regolabile.
Consiglia la scelta migliore con liquido di 
nicotina 25-40 MG
Consiglia la scelta migliore con liquido 
regolare 6-12 MG

COME USARE
1. Riempimento liquido
Per riempire il liquido dall'alto, svitare il 
coperchio superiore in senso antiorario, 
quindi iniettare il liquido direttamente nello 
slot.
Nota: 1. Quando si utilizza una nuova bobina, 
riempire il serbatoio e lasciarlo riposare per 5 
minuti prima di fumare in modo che il cotone 
possa assorbire il liquido.

2. Quando si riempie il serbatoio, chiudere 
completamente il flusso d'aria inferiore.
3. Assicurarsi che il coperchio superiore sia 
completamente serrato qualsiasi sia il livello 
del liquido all'interno del serbatoio.

2. Sostituzione della bobina
Svitare l'unità atomizzatore in senso 
antiorario. Una volta smontato, scartare la 
bobina usata e sostituirla con una nuova 
bobina. Avvitare la nuova bobina in senso 
orario sulla base.

3. Regolazione del flusso d'aria
Ruotare l'anello sulla base in senso orario per 
diminuire il flusso d'aria, in senso antiorario 
per aumentare il flusso d'aria.

SPECIFICHE



尺寸 Φ： mm19*41.5
：材质 PCTG

容量：1.8毫升
T- 0. ( W- 0W)阻值： A1 6 15 3雾化芯 欧姆 建议

       T- 0. ( W- W)A2 9 建议15 25雾化芯 欧姆
简易式顶部注油系统
可调节气流控制
适用于浓度25-40mg的尼古丁盐烟油
适用于浓度6-12mg的普通烟油    

产品规格

如何使用？

1. 顶部注油
顶部注油系统，首先逆时针拧开顶盖，
然后将烟油沿着注油槽缓缓注入，注完
油后，请立即将顶盖锁紧。
注意：1.当使用新的雾化芯的时候，
使用前请将雾化器正立静置5分钟，
保证雾化芯的棉能够充分吸收烟油。
   2.给雾化器注油的时候，请保证
底部的气流孔完全关闭。
   请保证顶盖完全锁紧无论雾化3.
器内部是否有烟油。
 

1. 18岁以下，孕妇或哺乳期女性，或
任何有危险的心脏病抑郁，或哮喘等人
禁止使用。
2. 儿童和宠物接触不到的地方。请放置在
3. 不要试图 修复产品 可能自己 ， 会造成
损坏或人身伤害。
4. 高温或潮湿条件请不要将产品放置在
下 否则可能会损坏。，
5. 不要 用于请 将产品 除了它本身目的
以外的其他目的。

此产品 会 或6. 可能 有害健康 含有上瘾
的尼古丁。
7  . 使用本产品有不良反应的人，建议
立即停止使用并咨询医生。

警告

使用说明书
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感谢您选择Teslacigs！
使用前请仔细阅读该手册以确保正确
使用。对于人为操作不当造成的损坏，
我们将不负责任。如果您需要其他信息
或者对产品及其使用有任何问题，请
访问我们的网站：www.teslacigs.cn。

2.更换雾化芯
逆时针旋转取出雾化芯，更换新的雾化
芯后再顺时针旋紧入底座。

3.调整气流
顺时针旋转底座上的环以减少气流，
逆时针旋转以增加气流。
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